Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Security Agreement NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amarr Company		106/30/2008 1	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard
Internal Address:	NC0680
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2423406	AMARR
Registration Number:	3122053	AMARR CLASSICA COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2288147	AMARR GARAGE DOORS
Registration Number:	3293020	AMARR
Serial Number:	77400033	ARE YOU YETI?
Serial Number:	77391645	BIGFOOT
Registration Number:	3300957	CLASSICA
Registration Number:	3060268	CLASSICA COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3124396	DURASAFE
Serial Number:	77070182	HERITAGE
Serial Number:	77372070	MEDALLION
Serial Number:	77392059	OAK SUMMIT
Serial Number:	77160628	STRATFORD

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0757

900110928

Serial Number:	77362311	SWING HAS A NEW THING
Registration Number:	3007951	WEATHERGUARD
Registration Number:	3113138	WINDPRO
Serial Number:	77399984	YETI OR NOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)350-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-350-7736

Email: bsmith@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Stephens, Esq.

Address Line 1: c/o Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N Tryon St

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-1078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080393.07169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Stephens
Signature:	/Stephanie Stephens/
Date:	07/09/2008

Total Attachments: 21

source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page1.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page2.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page3.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page4.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page5.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page6.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page7.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page8.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page9.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page10.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page11.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page12.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page13.tif source=Trademark Amarr ABL 20080709142349#page14.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page15.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page16.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page17.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page18.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page19.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page20.tif source=Trademark_Amarr_ABL_20080709142349#page21.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>") dated as of June 30, 2008 by and between AMARR COMPANY, a North Carolina corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties under the terms of that certain ABL Loan and Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Loan Agreement</u>") by and among the Grantor, THE GARAGE DOOR GROUP, INC., a Missouri corporation ("<u>Garage Door</u>"), AMARR NEW JERSEY, INC., a North Carolina corporation ("<u>New Jersey</u>"), and PIEDMONT GARAGE DOOR COMPANY, a North Carolina corporation ("<u>Piedmont</u>" and, collectively with the Grantor, Garage Door and New Jersey, the "<u>Borrowers</u>"), certain Subsidiaries of the Grantor from time to time party thereto as Guarantors, the banks and other financial institutions from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent. Initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Loan Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- (i) each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application, and in each case, all of the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application described on <u>Schedule A</u>;
- (ii) each trademark license, to the extent allowable under the applicable license agreement, including, without limitation, each trademark license listed on Schedule B annexed hereto;
- (iii) all claims by the Grantor against third parties for (a) past, present or future infringement or dilution of any trademark, including, without limitation, any trademark described on Schedule A or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark; and
 - (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing.

The rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Loan Agreement, the provisions of the Loan Agreement shall govern.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

CHL:6014.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

AMARR COMPANY, as Grantor

Name: Jeff

Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	
COUNTY OF Forsyth	
that (she is <u>President</u> of the c	, a Notary Public for said County and State, do personally appeared before me this day and stated AMARR COMPANY and acknowledged, on behalf of the execution of the foregoing instrument.
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	OFFICIAL SEA
Nov. 20, 2010	Notary Public North Carolina COUNTY OF FORSYTH TERRIB. ELLIOTT My Commission Expires November 20, 2017

[Signature Pages Continue]

[ABL Trademark Security Agreement- Amarr Company]

Agreed and Accepted as of the 30th day of June, 2008.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Christopher Curtis

Title: Director

Amarr Company

	l					
Docket Number	Nun	nber Country	Status	ApplicationNumbe	ApplicationNumber RegistrationNumber	Next Renewal Date
Mark Name	Vame			ApplicationDate	RegistrationDate	ExpirationDate
4622		Argentina	Registered	2.303.320	1.860.103	1/31/2012
AMARR				8/23/2000	1/31/2002	1/31/2012
Goods:	006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	parts thereof			
4623		Argentina	Registered	2.303,321	1.860.102	1/31/2012
AMARR				8/23/2000	1/31/2002	1/31/2012
Goods:	900	Electric garage door openers and controls for metal and non-metal garage doors	rols for metal and non-me	tal garage doors		
4672		Argentina	Registered	2.317.561	1.875.778	6/11/2012
AMARR				11/27/2000	6/11/2002	6/11/2012
Goods:	019	Non-metallic garage doors and replacements parts thereof	ements parts thereof			
4624		Brazil	Filed	823045188		
AMARR				8/4/2000		
Goods:	006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	parts thereof, and electric (garage door openers and con	trols therefor	
4625		Brazil	Filed	823045196		
AMARR				8/4/2000		
Goods:	019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	nent parts thereof, and elei garage doors	ctric garage door openers an	d controls	
4626		Canada	Registered	1,072,053	TMA567,628	9/18/2017
AMARR				8/22/2000	9/18/2002	9/18/2017
Goods:		Metal garage doors and replacements parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold	narte thereof and electric			

Trademarks by Current Owner

Page 1 of 16

MDC IPMaster

Amarr Company

Docket Number Mark Name	ome of	ber Country	Status	ApplicationDate RegistrationDate	RegistrationDate	ExpirationDate
4627		China P.R.	Registered	2000130084	1725571	3/6/2012
AMARR				8/25/2000	3/7/2002	3/7/2012
Goods: 0	006	Metal garage doors, cable drums, steel replacement sections of residential and commercial garage doors, aluminum replacement sections of residential and commercial garage doors, hinges of metal, bottom brackets of metal for garage doors, top fixtures of metal for garage doors, rollers of metal (other than for machines), locks (other than electric) of metal, cables of metal (non-electric), spring bumpers (metal hardware), extension springs	lacement sections of tial and commercial ga i for garage doors, ro tal (non-electric), sprin	residential and commercial garage doors, hinges of metal, thers of metal (other than for my bumpers (metal hardware),	rage doors, oottom brackets of achines), locks extension springs	
		(other than electric) of metal, cables of metal (non-electric), spring bumpers (metal hardware), extension springs (metal hardware), torsion springs (metal hardware), torsion spring solid shafts (metal hardware), torsion bars of metal, angles of metal, track of metal, struts of metal, screws of metal, bolts of metal, nuts of metal, pins, hoods (metal hardware), cable clips of metal, exhaust ports of metal for garage doors (door fittings of metal), chain hoist of metal, adapter rail of metal, astragals of metal	tal (non-electric), sprin rdware), torsion sprin is of metal, screws of aust ports of metal for als of metal	g bumpers (metal hardware), g solid shafts (metal hardware g solid shafts (metal, nuts of netal, bolts of metal, nuts of n garage doors (door fittings of	extension springs), torsion bars of netal, pins, hoods metal), chain	
4628		China P.R.	Registered	2000130085	1666538	11/13/2011
AMARR				8/25/2000	11/14/2001	11/14/2011
Goods: (900	Electric garage door openers and controls				
4629	-	China P.R.	Registered	2000130086	1811103	7/20/2012
AMARR				8/25/2000	7/21/2002	7/21/2012
Goods: (019	Bottom brackets, not of metal, for garage doors; window glass (except glass for vehicle windows); non-metal garage doors; window frames, not of metal; window glass (except for vehicle windows) containing a pattern or other decorative element; moldings not of metal, for building; decorative glass for building; door panels for residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal; door casings for residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal; door frames for residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal; door frames for residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal;	doors; window glass (except; window glass (except); window glass (except); do metal, for building; de not of metal; door cas notal and commercial;	except glass for vehicle window of for vehicle windows) contain corative glass for building; doo ings for residential and comme garage doors, not of metal	vs); non-metal ing a pattern or rr panels for ercial garage	
4634		Community Trademark	Registered	001777721	001777721	7/31/2010
AMARR				7/27/2000	10/26/2001	7/27/2010
Goods:	900	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	thereof			
	009	Electric garage door openers and controls for metal and non-metal garage doors	for metal and non-me	ital garage doors		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0764

Amarr Company

Docket Number	Num	ber Country	Status	ApplicationNumber	Registration Number	Next Renewal Date
Mark Name	lame			ApplicationDate	RegistrationDate	ExpirationDate
4630		Costa Rica	Registered	Unknown	125659	4/30/2011
AMARR				8/1/2000	4/30/2001	4/30/2011
Goods: 006	900	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	thereof, and electric gara	ge door openers and control	s therefor	
4800		Costa Rica	Registered	Unknown	125678	4/30/2011
AMARR				8/1/2000	4/30/2001	4/30/2011
Goods:	019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	parts thereof, and electric le doors	garage door openers and co	ntrols	
4632	and the same of th	Dominican Republic	Registered	Unknown	141820	10/31/2010
AMARR				10/31/2000	10/31/2000	10/31/2010
Goods:	022	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	thereof, and electric gara	ge door openers and control	s therefor	
4633		Dominican Republic	Docket	Unknown		
AMARR						
Goods: 030	030	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	oarts thereof, and electric ge doors	garage door openers and co	ontrols	
4635	4400	Guatemala	Filed	2000-10149		
AMARR				11/24/2000		
Goods:	006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	thereof, and electric gara oors	age door openers and contro	S	
					The state of the s	

Trademarks by Current Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0765

Amarr Company

Docket Number	Vuml	ber Country	Status	ApplicationNumber	RegistrationNumber	Next Renewal Date
Mark Name	ıme			ApplicationDate	RegistrationDate	ExpirationDate
4667		Guatemala	Registered	2000-10168	111,551	7/8/2011
AMARR			,	11/24/2000	7/9/2001	7/8/2011
Goods: 019	019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	ent parts thereof, and elec arage doors	tric garage door openers and	controls	
4636		Honduras	Registered	Unknown	80975	3/15/2011
AMARR				3/15/2001	3/15/2001	3/15/2011
Goods:	006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls theretor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	arts thereof, and electric g	arage door openers and contr	ois therefor	
4647		Honduras	Registered	Unknown	80976	3/15/2011
AMARR				3/15/2001	3/15/2001	3/15/2011
Goods:	019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	ent parts thereof, and elec arage doors	tric garage door openers and	controls	
4637		Hungary	Registered	M00 03932	167 436	7/26/2010
AMARR				7/26/2000	11/20/2001	7/26/2010
Goods:	900	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereo	arts thereo		•	
	900	Electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors; electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	rols therefor sold as a unit a unit with non-metal gara	with metal garage doors; elec ye doors	tric garage door	
	019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	ent parts thereof, and electricates and	tric garage door openers and	controls	
4638		Israel	Registered	140927	140927	8/9/2021
AMARR				+	10/12/2001	8/10/2021
	000	the state of the s	water thereast and alactric	8/10/2000		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0766

Amarr Company

Docket Number	Jumi	ber Country	Status	ApplicationNumber	ApplicationNumber RegistrationNumber	Next Renewal Date
Mark Name	ıme			ApplicationDate	RegistrationDate	ExpirationDate
4649		Israel	Registered	140928	140928	8/9/2021
AMARR				8/10/2000	10/12/2001	8/10/2021
Goods: 009		Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	parts thereof, and electr	ic garage door openers and c	ontrols therefor	
4639		Mexico	Registered	439,134	714080	7/28/2010
AMARR				7/28/2000	8/31/2001	7/28/2010
	300	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor	thereof, and electric ga	rage door openers and contro	is therefor	
		sold as a unit with metal garage doors				
4640		Mexico	Registered	439,137	716875	7/28/2010
AMARR				7/28/2000	9/27/2001	7/28/2010
Goods: 009	909	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	parts thereof, and elect ge doors	ric garage door openers and o	controls	
4641		Norway	Registered	200009154	209.017	6/21/2011
AMARR				8/8/2000	6/21/2001	6/21/2011
Goods:	006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof Electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	s thereof therefor sold as a unit v	with metal garage doors		
	019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	parts thereof	,		
4642		Taiwan	Registered	89042877	1069683	11/30/2013
AMARR				8/22/2000	12/1/2003	12/1/2013
Goods:	006	Metal garage doors, residential steel replacement sections; commecial steel replacement sections; commercial aluminum replacement sections; hinges; bottom brackets; top fixtures; rollers of metal (other than for machines); locks; cables of metal; cable drums of metal; bumper springs of metal for door and window; extension springs; torsion springs; torsion spring solid shafts; reverse angles; 2" track; 3" track; horizontal angles; low headroom track; punches angles; 2" struts; 3" struts; fasteners; exhaust port; adapter rails; astragals of metal; headroom track; punches angles; 2" struts; 3" struts; fasteners; exhaust port; adapter rails; astragals of metal;	cement sections; commotion brackets; top fixt bottom brackets; top fixt stal; bumper springs of a g solid shafts; reverse a g; 3" struts; fasteners; e	necial steel replacement sectiures; rollers of metal (other the metal for door and window; exemples; 2" track; 3" track; horiz nales; 2" track; adapter rails; ast	ons; commercial an for machines); tension springs; tension springs; ow ontal angles; low agals of metal;	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0767

Trademarks by Current Owner

Amarr Company

Docket Number Mark Name	nber Country	Status	ApplicationNumber ApplicationDate	RegistrationNumber RegistrationDate	Next Renewal Date ExpirationDate
4643	Taiwan	Registered	89042878	1012812	8/31/2012
Goods: 009	Electric garage openers and controls for metal garage doors; electric garage openers and controls for non-metal garage doors	metal garage doors; ele	ctric garage openers and cont	rols for non-metal	
4644	Taiwan	Registered	89049042	1070493	11/30/2013
AMARR			8/22/2000	12/1/2003	12/1/2013
Goods: 019	Non-metal garage doors; door panels for residential and commercial garage doors; exhaust port; decorative window inserts; window frames and glass, decorative glass	residential and comme s, decorative glass	rcial garage doors; exhaust po	rt; decorative	
4393	United States	Registered	75/926,881	2,423,406	1/23/2011
AMARR			2/23/2000	1/23/2001	1/23/2011
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	rts thereof, and electric	garage door openers and cont	ols therefor sold	
019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	nt parts thereof, and ele ors	ctric garage door openers and	controls therefor	
AMARR0039	Canada	Registered	1,339,637	TMA708,809	3/4/2023
AMARR & Design	ign		3/16/2007	3/4/2008	3/4/2023
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts therefor, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	rts therefor, and electric	garage door openers and con	trols therefor sold	
019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts therefor, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	nt parts therefor, and ek ors	ectric garage door openers and	controls therefor	
AMARR0046	China P.R.	Filed	5971506		
AMARR & Design	sign		3/30/2007		
Goods: 019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts therefor, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors.	nt parts therefor, and el	ectric garage door openers an	controls therefor	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0768

Amarr Company

Docket Number	ber Country	Status	ApplicationNumber	ApplicationNumber RegistrationNumber	Next Renewal Date
Mark Name			ApplicationDate	RegistrationDate	ExpirationDate
AMARR0032	China P.R.	Filed	5971507 3/30/2007		
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts therefor, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	ts therefor, and electri	c garage door openers and contr	ols therefor sold	
AMARR0033	Community Trademark	Filed	5.794.698		3/31/2017
AMARR & Design	ה <u>ה</u>		3/16/2007		
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts therefor, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	ts therefor, and electri	c garage door openers and contr	ols therefor sold	
019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts therefor, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	nt parts therefor, and e	ectric garage door openers and	controls therefor	
AMARR0038	Mexico	Registered	842741 3/15/2007	1018715 12/18/2007	3/15/2017 3/15/2017
Goods: 019	Goods: 019 Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts therefor	nt parts therefor			
AMARR0034	Mexico	Filed	842741 3/15/2007		
2008			with motol garage doors		

Trademarks by Current Owner

Page 7 of 16

MDC IPMaster

Amarr Company

Docket Number	ber Country	Status	ApplicationNumber	ApplicationNumber RegistrationNumber	Next Renewal Date
Mark Name			ApplicationDate	RegistrationDate	ExpirationDate
AMARRO005	China P.R.	Registered	3993746	3993746	9/6/2016
AMARR (Chinese Characters)	se Characters)		4/2/2004	9/7/2006	9/7/2016
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors, cable drums, unprocessed or semi-processed common metal, steel board, iron board, aluminum board for residential and commercial garage doors, hinges of metal, bottom brackets of metal for garage doors, top fixtures of metal for garage doors, rollers of metal (other than for machines), locks (other than electric) of metal, cables of metal (non-electric), spring bumpers (metal hardware), extension springs (metal hardware), torsion springs (metal hardware), tor	ocessed or semi-process imercial garage doors, hi jarage doors, rollers of m electric), spring bumpers are), torsion spring solid	ed common metal, steel board, nges of metal, bottom brackets etal (other than for machines), I (metal hardware), extension sp shafts (metal hardware), torsion	iron board, of metal for ocks (other than rings (metal 1 bars of metal,	
AMA BROOM	angles of metal, track of metal, struts of metal, screws of metal, bolts of metal, nuts of metal, pins, hoods (metal hardware), cable clips of metal, exhaust ports of metal for garage doors (door fittings of metal), chain hoist of metal, adapter rail of metal, astragals of metal	f metal, screws of metal, t ports of metal for garag f metal	bolts of metal, nuts of metal, pi e doors (door fittings of metal),	ns, hoods (metal chain hoist of	44555545
AMARR0006 AMARR (Chinese Characters)	China P.R.	Registered	3993745 4/2/2004	3993745	11/20/2016
Goods: 019	Bottom brackets, not of metal, for garage	ue doors; window alass (s	except glass for vehicle windows	s): non-metal	
Goods: 019	Bottom brackets, not of metal, for garage doors; window glass (except glass for vehicle windows); non-metal garage doors; window frames, not of metal; window glass (except for vehicle windows) containing a pattern or other decorative element; moldings not of metal, for building; decorative glass for building; door panels for residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal; door casings for residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal; door frames for residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal	ye doors; window glass (excepetal; window glass (excepetal; window glass (exceped for metal, for building; desirs, not of metal; door cassing and commercial)	except glass for vehicle windown to rehicle windows) containing for vehicle windows) containing door corative glass for building; door ings for residential and commer grange doors, not of metal	s); non-metal g a pattern or panels for cial garage	
AMARR0003	Taiwan	Registered	93012308	1137974	1/15/2015
AMARR (Chinese Characters)	e Characters)		3/22/2004	1/16/2005	1/16/2015
Goods: 006 019	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	arts thereof ent parts thereof			
AMARR0027	Canada	Registered	1,269,726	TMA698,610	10/16/2022
AMARR CLASSI Goods: 006	AMARR CLASSICA COLLECTION Goods: 006 Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	arts thereof	8/24/2005	10/16/2007	10/16/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0770

MDC IPMaster

Trademarks by Current Owner

Amarr Company

Docket Number	nber Country	Status	ApplicationNumber	RegistrationNumber	Next Renewal Date
Mark Name			ApplicationDate	RegistrationDate	ExpirationDate
AMARR0016	China P.R.	Filed	4828607		
MARR CLASS	AMARR CLASSICA COLLECTION		8/10/2005		
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors, cable drums, unprocessed or semi-processed common metal, steel board, iron board, aluminum board for residential and commercial garage doors, hinges of metal, bottom brackets of metal for	ssed or semi-process rcial garage doors, hi	ed common metal, steel board inges of metal, bottom brackets	, iron board, of metal for	
	garage doors, top fixtures of metal for garage doors, rollers of metal (other than for machines), locks (other than garage doors, top fixtures of metal (non-electric), spring bumpers (metal hardware), extension springs (metal hardware), torsion springs (metal hardware), torsion springs of metal, hardware), torsion spring solid shafts (metal hardware), torsion bars of metal, angles of metal, track of metal, struts of metal, screws of metal, bolts of metal, nuts of metal, pins, hooks (metal hardware), cable slips of metal, exhaust ports of metal for garage doors (door fittings of metal), chain hoist of metal, adapter rail of metal, astragals of metal	ge doors, rollers of m dric), spring bumpers thic), spring solid the trailing spring solid tetal, screws of metal, strailing spring spring spring strailing spring spring spring strailing spring spring spring spring spring spring spring spring spring spring spring spring spring spring spring spring spring spri	netal (other than for machines), (metal hardware), extension sy the starts (metal hardware), torsic shafts (metal hardware), torsic soft metal, nuts of metal, p bolts of metal, nuts of metal), p doors (door fittings of metal),	locks (other than orings (metal n bars of metal, ins, hooks (metal chain hoist of	
AMARR0019	Community Trademark	Registered	4584348	4584348	8/31/2015
MARR CLASS	AMARR CLASSICA COLLECTION		8/10/2005	6/16/2006	8/10/2015
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	thereof			
AMARR0022	Mexico	Registered	732416	909009	8/5/2015
MARR CLAS	AMARR CLASSICA COLLECTION		8/5/2005	11/22/2005	8/5/2015
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	thereof			The state of the s
AMARR0014	United States	Registered	78/576,064	3,122,053	7/25/2016
MARR CLAS	AMARR CLASSICA COLLECTION		2/28/2005	7/25/2006	7/25/2016
Goods: 006	Metal garge doors and replacement parts thereof	thereof			
3839	United States	Registered	75/300,051	2,288,147	10/19/2009
MARR GARA	AMARR GARAGE DOORS & Design		5/29/1997	10/19/1999	10/19/2009
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts therefor, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	s therefor, and electri	c garage door openers and cor	trois therefor sold	
019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts therefor, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor	narts therefor, and e			

Amarr Company

		ndicationNumber	ı	A7 Bass and Data
Country	Simins A	nnlicationDate	ver	Next Kenewat Date Expiration Date
				9/6/2016
Metal garage doors, cable drums, unprocessed aluminum board for residential and commercial garage doors, top fixtures of metal for garage delectric) of metal, cables of metal (non-electric) hardware), torsion springs (metal hardware), to angles of metal, track of metal, struts of metal, hardware), cable clips of metal, exhaust ports o metal, adapter rail of metal, astragals of metal	or semi-processed com garage doors, hinges of yors, rollers of metal (ott spring bumpers (metal sion spring solid shafts screws of metal, bolts of f metal for garage doors	mon metal, steel board, irc metal, bottom brackets of ner than for machines), loc hardware), extension sprin (metal hardware), torsion b metal, nuts of metal, pins, (door fittings of metal), ch	lhan (tal, netal	9772010
China P.R.	and the section of th		entere de principal de construir	11/20/2016
AMARR GARAGE DOORS (Chinese Characters)	4/:			11/21/2016
e doors; door panels for reside ommercial garage doors, not o al; bottom brackets, not of met vehicle windows) containing a cept glass for vehicle windows	ntial and commercial ga r metal; door casings for al, for garage doors; mo pattern or other decorati cecorative glass for bu	rage doors, not of metal; d residential and commercial dings not of metal for built ve element; window frame ulding	oor frames for Il garage Jing; window s, not of metal;	
		- Additional and the second and the		4/30/2015
sse Characters) rs and replacement parts then e doors and replacement parts	ereof			5/1/2015
United States F				9/18/2017
	12			9/18/2017
Metal garage doors and replacement parts then as a unit with metal garage doors	efor, and electric garage	door openers and controls	therefor sold	
Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	therefor, and electric ga	rage door openers and cor	ntrols therefor	
	AMARRO007 China P.R. AMARR GARAGE DOORS (Chinese Characters) Goods: 006 Metal garage doors, cable drums, unprocessed aluminum board for residential and commercial garage doors, top fixtures of metal for garage detectric) of metal, cables of metal (mon-electric), hardware), torsion springs (metal hardware), tor angles of metal, struts of metal; hardware), tor angles of metal, exhaust ports or metal, adapter rail of metal, exhaust ports or reside residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal, exhaust ports or reside residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal, exhaust ports or reside residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal, exhaust ports or reside residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal, exhaust ports or reside residential garage doors, and replacement parts there are possible ports of the ports of the parts of the possion (New) Metal garage doors and replacement parts there are an unit with metal garage doors. One Metal garage doors and replacement parts there are an unit with non-metal garage doors.	China P.R. China P.R. Registered 4/3 Metal garage doors, cable drums, unprocessed or semi-processed com aluminum board for residential and commercial garage doors, hinges of garage doors, top fixtures of metal for garage doors, rollers of metal hardware), torsion springs (metal hardware), torsion springs (metal hardware), torsion springs (metal, struts of metal, screws of metal, bolts of hardware), cable clips of metal, struts of metal, screws of metal, bolts of hardware), cable clips of metal, struts of metal for garage doors metal, adapter rail of metal, astragals of metal for garage doors metal, adapter rail of metal, satragals of metal for garage doors metal, adapter rail of metal, sort of metal, for garage doors, not of metal; bottom brackets, not of metal; door cashings for doors, not of metal; bottom brackets, not of metal, for garage doors; mo glass (except for vehicle windows) containing a pattern or other decorative window glass (except glass for vehicle windows); decorative glass for but a factor of metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof United States United States China P.R. Registered 39 80 80 Registered 4/7 83 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80	Registered 3993744 4, unprocessed or semi-processed common metal, steel board, in nd commercial garage doors, hinges of metal, bottom brackets of all for garage doors, rollers of metal (other than for machines), lot (non-electric), spring bumpers (metal hardware), extension sprind solid shafts (metal hardware), torsion spring solid shafts (metal hardware), torsion spring solid shafts (metal hardware), torsion spring solid shafts (metal hardware), torsion spr	Registered 3993744 3993744 3993744 Registered 3993744 3993744 3993744 A/22004 9/7/2006 Are than for metal, steel board, iron board, iron board, iron beard, iron beard iron beard, iron

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0772

Amarr Company

Docket Number Mark Name	ber Country	Status	ApplicationNumber ApplicationDate	ApplicationNumber RegistrationNumber ApplicationDate RegistrationDate	Next Renewal Date ExpirationDate
A10019 3003 Are You Yeti?	United States	Filed	77/400,033 2/19/2008		
Goods: 009 016	Decorative magnets Stickers; decals				
A10019 3002	United States	Filed	77/391,645		
BIGFOOT			2/8/2008		
Goods: 009	Decorative Magnets				
AMARR0025	Canada	Registered	1,269,402	TMA681,022	2/5/2022
CLASSICA			8/22/2005	2/5/2007	2/5/2022
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof excluding entry and passage doors	parts thereof excluding enti	y and passage doors		
AMARR0017	China P.R.	Filed	4828606		
CLASSICA			8/10/2005		
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors, cable drums, unprocessed or semi-processed common metal, steel board, iron board, aluminum board for residential and commercial garage doors, hinges of metal, bottom brackets of metal for garage doors, top fixtures of metal for garage doors, rollers of metal (other than for machines), locks (other than electric) of metal, cables of metal (non-electric), spring bumpers (metal hardware), extension springs (metal hardware), torsion springs (metal hardware), torsion bars of metal.	processed or semi-process, his mercial garage doors, his garage doors, rollers of mercage doors, rollers of mercectric), spring bumpers dware), torsion spring solid	ed common metal, steel board nges of metal, bottom brackets tetal (other than for machines), (metal hardware), extension s shafts (metal hardware), torsic	, iron board, s of metal for locks (other than orings (metal on bars of metal,	
	angles of metal, track of metal, struts of metal, screws of metal, bolts of metal, nuts of metal, pins, hooks (metal hardware), cable slips of metal, exhaust ports of metal for garage doors (door fittings of metal), chain hoist of metal, adapter rail of metal, astragals of metal	of metal, screws of metal, ust ports of metal for garagu of metal	bolts of metal, nuts of metal, p e doors (door fittings of metal),	ins, hooks (metal chain hoist of	
AMARR0029	United States	Registered	77/057,806	3,300,957	10/2/2017
CLASSICA			12/6/2006	10/2/2007	10/2/2017
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	parts thereof			
					## (000)

Trademarks by Current Owner

Page 11 of 16

MDC IPMaster

Amarr Company

Docket Number	ber Country	Status	ApplicationNumber	ApplicationNumber RegistrationNumber	Next Renewal Date
Mark Name			ApplicationDate	RegistrationDate	ExpirationDate
AMARR0026	Canada	Registered	1,269,403	TMA686,727	4/27/2022
CLASSICA COLLECTION	LECTION		8/22/2005	4/27/2007	4/27/2022
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	thereof			
AMARR0018	China P.R.	Filed	4828612		
CLASSICA COLLECTION	LECTION		8/10/2005		
Gaads: 006	Metal garage doors, cable drums, unprocessed or semi-processed common metal, steel board, iron board, aluminum board for residential and commercial garage doors, hinges of metal, bottom brackets of metal for garage doors, top fixtures of metal for garage doors, rollers of metal (other than for machines), locks (other than electric) of metal, cables of metal (non-electric), spring bumpers (metal hardware), extension springs (metal hardware), torsion springs of metal, hardware), torsion bars of metal, angles of metal, track of metal, struts of metal, screws of metal, bolts of metal, nuts of metal, pins, hooks (metal hardware), cable slips of metal, exhaust ports of metal for garage doors (door fittings of metal), chain hoist of metal, adapter rail of metal, astragals of metal	ssed or semi-processed or semi-processed or semi-processed rotal garage doors, hing ge doors, rollers of metatric), spring bumpers (m's), torsion spring solid shtal, screws of metal, borts of metal for garage detal	common metal, steel board, see of metal, bottom brackets (1 (other than for machines), lot etal hardware), extension spuetal hardware), torsior afts (metal hardware), torsior its of metal, pir this of metal, pir oors (door fittings of metal), coors (door	iron board, of metal for cks (other than ings (metal bars of metal, bars of metal is, hooks (metal	
AMARR0021	Community Trademark	Registered	4584793	4584793	8/31/2015
CLASSICA COLLECTION	LECTION		8/10/2005	6/16/2006	8/10/2015
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	thereof			
AMARR0013	United States	Registered	78/573,403	3,060,268	2/21/2016
CLASSICA COLLECTION	LECTION		2/23/2005	2/21/2006	2/21/2016
Goods: 006	Goods: 006 Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	thereof			
AMARR0010	China P.R.	Filed	4272189		
DURASAFE			9/16/2004		
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	thereof, and electric gar	age door openers and contro	s therefor sold	
Management of the second secon					

Trademarks by Current Owner

Page 12 of 16

MDC IPMaster

Amarr Company

Docket Number	ber Country	Status	ApplicationNumber	RegistrationNumber	Next Renewal Date
DURASAFE		9	9/16/2004	10/21/2007	10/21/2017
Goods: 019	Bottom brackets, not of metal, for garage doors; window glass (except glass for vehicle windows); non-metal garage doors; window frames, not of metal; window glass (except for vehicle windows) containing a pattern or other decorative element; moldings not of metal, for building; decorative glass for building; door panels for residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal; door casings for residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal; door frames for residential and commercial garage doors, not of metal	e doors; window glass (except ial; window glass (except of metal, for building; deca ,, not of metal; door casir ential and commercial g:	cept glass for vehicle windown for vehicle windows) containing stative glass for building; door igs for residential and commentage doors, not of metal	s); non-metal ig a pattern or panels for cial garage	
AMARR0009	Community Trademark	Registered	4036471	4036471	9/30/2014
DURASAFE			9/20/2004	12/15/2005	9/20/2014
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	ts thereof, and electric ga	arage door openers and contro	ols therefor sold	
019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	nt parts thereof, and elect	ric garage door openers and o	ontrols therefor	
AMARR0001	United States	Registered	78/385,549	3,124,396	8/1/2016
DURASAFE			3/16/2004	8/1/2006	8/1/2016
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	ts thereof, and electric g	arage door openers and contro	ols therefor sold	
019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	nt parts thereof, and elect	ric garage door openers and o	ontrols therefor	
AMARR0040	Canada	Filed	1,339,588		And the second s
HERITAGE			3/16/2007		
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts therefor	ts therefor			
AMARR0035	China P.R.	Filed	5971505		en e
HERITAGE			3/30/2007		
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	rts thereof			
					A SAN THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

Trademarks by Current Owner

Page 13 of 16

MDC IPMaster

Amarr Company

Docket Number Mark Name	iber Country	Status	ApplicationNumber ApplicationDate	ApplicationNumber RegistrationNumber ApplicationDate RegistrationDate	Next Renewal Date ExpirationDate
AMARR0036	Community Trademark	Registered	005793765	005793765	3/31/2017
HERITAGE Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	thereof	3/16/2007	1/10/2008	3/16/2017
AMARR0037	Mexico	Filed	842743		
HERITAGE Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	thereof	3/15/2007		
AMARR0030	United States	Filed	77/070,182		
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	thereof	12/22/2006		
A10019 3001 MEDALLION	United States	Filed	77/372,070 1/15/2008		
Goods: 009 016	Decorative magnets Stickers and decals				
AMARRO047 OAK SUMMIT	United States	Filed	77/392,059 2/8/2008		
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	thereof			
AMARRO044 STRATFORD	Canada	Filed	1,344,828 4/25/2007		
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	thereof			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0776

Amarr Company

Docket Number	er Country	Status	ApplicationNumber	ApplicationNumber RegistrationNumber	Next Renewal Date
Mark Name			ApplicationDate	RegistrationDate	ExpirationDate
AMARRO045	China P.R.	Filed	*		
STRATFORD			4/28/2007		
Goods: 006 N	Metal garage doors, cable drums, unprocessed or semi-processed common metal, steel board, iron board, aluminum board for residential and commercial garage doors, hinges of metal, bottom brackets of metal for garage doors, top fixtures of metal for garage doors, rollers of metal (other than for machines), locks (other than electric) of metal, cables of metal (non-electric), spring bumpers (metal hardware), extension springs (metal	ssed or semi-process ercial garage doors, h age doors, rollers of m ctric), spring bumpers	sed common metal, steel board, inges of metal, bottom brackets setal (other than for machines), I (metal hardware), extension sp	iron board, of metal for locks (other than nrings (metal	,
7.70.70	electric) of metal, cables of metal (non-electric), spiring buringers (fried indipward), exertison spirings (fried hardware), torsion spirings (metal hardware), torsion spiring solid shafts (metal hardware), torsion bars of metal, angles of metal, track of metal, struts of metal, screws of metal, bolts of metal, nuts of metal, pins, hooks (metal hardware), cable slips of metal, exhaust ports of metal for garage doors (door fittings of metal), chain hoist of metal, adapter rail of metal, astragals of metal	cerricy, spiring ournipers e), torsion spring sollid netal, screws of metal, orts of metal for garag netal	is (metal flatuware), extension as I shafts (metal hardware), torsio bolts of metal, nuts of metal, pi je doors (door fittings of metal),	mings (inicial) ns, hooks (metal) chain hoist of	
AMARR0043	Community Trademark	Registered	005887229	005887229	4/30/2017
STRATFORD			4/25/2007	1/30/2008	4/25/2017
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	s thereof			
AMARR0042	Mexico	Registered	850468	1015154	4/24/2017
STRATFORD			4/24/2007	11/30/2007	4/24/2017
Goods: 006 !	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	s thereof			
AMARR0041	United States	Filed	77/160,628		
STRATFORD			4/19/2007		
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	s thereof			
A10019 3000	United States	Filed	77/362,311		
SWING HAS A NEW THING	IEW THING		1/2/2008		
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	s thereof parts thereof			
				AND THE RESIDENCE AND AND THE PARTY OF THE P	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0777

MDC IPMaster

Trademarks by Current Owner

Amarr Company

Docket Number	ber Country	Status	ApplicationNumber	ApplicationNumber RegistrationNumber	Next Renewal Date
Mark Name			ApplicationDate	RegistrationDate	ExpirationDate
AMARR0002 WEATHERGUARD	United States	Registered	78/385,550 3/16/2004	3,007,951 10/18/2005	10/18/2015 10/18/2015
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with metal garage doors	parts thereof, and electric	garage door openers and contr	rols therefor sold	
019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof, and electric garage door openers and controls therefor sold as a unit with non-metal garage doors	nent parts thereof, and ele loors	ctric garage door openers and	controls therefor	
AMARR0015	United States	Registered	78/593,067	3,113,138	7/4/2016
WINDPRO			3/23/2005	7/4/2006	7/4/2016
Goods: 006	Metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	parts thereof			
019	Non-metal garage doors and replacement parts thereof	nent parts thereof			
Criteria	([StatusDescription] not in ('Inactive')) AND ([CurrentOwnerName] in ('AMARR COMPANY', 'AMRRCO', 'The Garage Door Group, Inc.'))))) AND ([CurrentOwnerNa	ame] in ('AMARR COMPANY',	'AMRRCO', 'The Garage Door	Group, Inc.'))

Trademarks by Current Owner

Record Count

75

Order by Owner then

MarkName, CountryName

Page 16 of 16

MDC IPMaster

5/20/2008	2/19/2008			
	77-399984	Registered	Decorative Magnets	YETI OR NOT
Registration Date	Application Date	Status	Description	Mark
Registration #	Application #			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0779